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Novastar Cabinet With Glazed Door and Rear

Panel

Power Utilities

Aluminum frame cabinets with attractive design, ideally
suited for general electronics, test and measurement,

! audio/video and broadcasting applications.

CERTIFICATIONS

RSHS

COMPLIANT

FEATURES

Type of protection IP 20

Cabinet width only 553 mm

Flush cladding parts

All uprights (front and rear) with 19" cut-outs
Bolted, die-cast frame with Al extrusions

With glass door (smoke grey) and rear panel

SPECIFICATIONS

Table 1/2

Catalog . Frame Color Cladding . Cladding Color
Rack Height Frame Color i Cladding Color
Number Code Material Code



15230-019

16230-019

15230-020

16230-020

15230-021

16230-021

15230-022

15230-023

16230-022

16230-023

15230-024

15230-025

16230-024

16230-025

Catalog Number

15230-019

16230-019

15230-020

16230-020

12U

12U

16U

16U

20U

20U

38U

38U

38U

38U

43 U

43 U

43 U

43 U

Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey
Black Grey

Complies With

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-

3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-

3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-

3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-

3-100

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

Table 2/2

Frame Material

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Product Type

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

Black Grey

Black Grey

Light Grey

Light Grey

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

RAL 7021

RAL 7021

RAL 7035

RAL 7035

Protection Rating

P20

P20

P20

P20
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Catalog Number

15230-021

16230-021

15230-022

15230-023

16230-022

16230-023

15230-024

15230-025

16230-024

16230-025

WARNING

Complies With

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

IEC 60529, IEC 60297-
3-100

Frame Material

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Product Type

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Cabinet

Protection Rating

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

P20

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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