

# **Novastar Cabinet With Glazed Door and Rear Panel**

# **Power Utilities**



Aluminum frame cabinets with attractive design, ideally suited for general electronics, test and measurement, audio/video and broadcasting applications.

#### **CERTIFICATIONS**



### **FEATURES**

Type of protection IP 20

Cabinet width only 553 mm

Flush cladding parts

All uprights (front and rear) with 19" cut-outs

Bolted, die-cast frame with Al extrusions

With glass door (smoke grey) and rear panel

#### **SPECIFICATIONS**

Table 1/2						
Catalog Number	Rack Height	Frame Color	Frame Color Code	Cladding Material	Cladding Color	Cladding Color Code

15230-019	12 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
16230-019	12 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
15230-020	16 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
16230-020	16 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
15230-021	20 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
16230-021	20 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
15230-022	38 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
15230-023	38 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
16230-022	38 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
16230-023	38 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
15230-024	43 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
15230-025	43 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Black Grey	RAL 7021
16230-024	43 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035
16230-025	43 U	Black Grey	RAL 7021	Steel	Light Grey	RAL 7035

Table 2/2					
Catalog Number	Complies With	Frame Material	Product Type	<b>Protection Rating</b>	
15230-019	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20	
16230-019	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20	
15230-020	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20	
16230-020	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20	

Catalog Number	Complies With	Frame Material	Product Type	Protection Rating
15230-021	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
16230-021	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
15230-022	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
15230-023	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
16230-022	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
16230-023	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
15230-024	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
15230-025	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
16230-024	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20
16230-025	IEC 60529, IEC 60297- 3-100	Aluminum	Cabinet	IP20

## WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE